
BEFORE BEGINNING
 Identify and verify that you have all the parts listed. Read 
thru the instructions at least once, familiarizing yourself with 
the parts and their use before proceeding. You'll need a #3 
Phillips screwdriver and a 7/16" wrench for assembly. These 
brackets are designed to attach to our 202 Router Fence.

ASSEMBLY & USE
 Install a washer (WS002) on the each of the 1-1/4" 
bolts (HB040), insert the bolt thru the hole in each of 
the Arms (267A) and start an oval nut (5760B - flat 
side first) on the end of each bolt. See fig. 1.
 Slide a Clamp Bracket (267B) on to the oval 
nut at the end of each Arm. Center & square it 
on the Arm and tighten the bolt. See fig. 1.
 Insert the four 3/4" flat head screws (MF010) thru the 
countersunk holes in the base of the 202 Router Fence and start 
an oval nut (5760B - flat side first) on the end of each screw. 
Slide each Arm assembly onto the oval nuts, square it to the 
Router Fence base and tighten the 3/4" screws. See fig. 2. 
 Using your own clamps, clamp the Clamp Brackets 
to your table saw fence and use it to position and 
lock the 202T Router Fence in place. See fig. 3.

©Copyright WOODHAVEN INC.  11/8/10
(800) 344-6657 or www.woodhaven.com

267
Brackets for 202T

Please Read Carefully!

Parts List:
Part Description Qty
267A Arms - pair, L & R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
267B Clamp Bracket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
HB040 1-1/4" Bolt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
WS002 Washer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
5760B Oval Nuts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
MF010 1/4-20 x 3/4" flat head screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4

3

1

2

Router 
Fence Base

Clamp 
Brackets

Clamp 
Arms, L & R


